Prompt Pavments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8§ March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 4: October to December 2016

Central Government % of overall Total value Value of Payments % No. of payments No. of Payments
Department paid within 15 days within 15 days within 15 days within 15 days
Justice & Equality 94% €52,976,044 85% 9,332
State Agencies under % of overall Total value Value of Payments % No. of payments No. of Payments
aegis of Department of paid within 15 days within 15 days within 15 days within 15 days
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana 97% €83,447,359 95% 21,398
Irish Prison Service 90% €26,120,147 84% 3,836
Courts Service 95% €15,597,550 82% 2,085
Property Registration 95% €974,099 95% 41
Authority

Irish Human Rights & 88% €2,035,080 7% 218
Equality Commission

Policing Authority 70% €44,173 73% 75
Valuation Office 100% €1,798,758 97% 439

TOTAL (Agencies) €130,017,166 28,462



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority
Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
100%
100%
100%

96%

100%

98%

100%

Quarter 4: October to December 2016

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€55,890,520

Value of Payments

within 30 days
€85,979,519
€29,028,084
€16,359,505

€988,382

€2,322,385

€61,699
€1,800,442

€136,540,016

% No. of payments
within 30 days

99%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
100%
98%
97%

98%

100%

99%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

10,861

No. of Payments

within 30 days
22,526
4,496
2,462

426

282

102
454

30,748



