Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 4: October to December 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	94%	€52,976,044	85%	9,332
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	97%	€83,447,359	95%	21,398
Irish Prison Service	90%	€26,120,147	84%	3,836
Courts Service	95%	€15,597,550	82%	2,085
Property Registration Authority	95%	€974,099	95%	411
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	88%	€2,035,080	77%	218
Policing Authority	70%	€44,173	73%	75
Valuation Office	100%	€1,798,758	97%	439
TOTAL (Agencies)		€130,017,166		28,462

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 4: October to December 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€55,890,520	99%	10,861
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€85,979,519	100%	22,526
Irish Prison Service	100%	€29,028,084	98%	4,496
Courts Service	100%	€16,359,505	97%	2,462
Property Registration Authority	96%	€988,382	98%	426
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€2,322,385	100%	282
Policing Authority	98%	€61,699	99%	102
Valuation Office	100%	€1,800,442	100%	454
TOTAL (Agencies)		€136,540,016		30,748